
Pinakini SF Express (PT)/12711 - SF - SCR 
BTTR/Bitragunta to MAS/MGR Chennai Central 

3h 40m - 210 km - 4 halts - Departs Daily 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 BZA Vijayawada Junction 06:10 1 1 0 67 19 SCR
2 TEL Tenali Junction 06:38 06:40 2m 3 1 31 73 11 SCR
3 NDO Nidubrolu 06:58 07:00 2m 0 1 53 69 9 SCR
4 BPP Bapatla 07:18 07:20 2m 0 1 74 50 10 SCR
5 CLX Chirala 07:38 07:40 2m 0 1 89 78 8 SCR
6 OGL Ongole 08:18 08:20 2m 3 1 139 73 8 SCR
7 SKM Singarayakonda 08:43 08:45 2m 2 1 167 81 25 SCR
8 KVZ Kavali 09:13 09:15 2m 0 1 204 123 21 SCR
9 BTTR Bitragunta 09:23 09:25 2m 0 1 221 90 16 SCR
10 NLR Nellore 09:48 09:50 2m 3 1 255 48 18 SCR
11 GDR Gudur Junction 10:38 10:40 2m 1 1 294 76 19 SCR
12 NYP Nayadupeta 11:02 11:04 2m 2 1 321 86 33 SR
13 SPE Sullurupeta 11:23 11:25 2m 2 1 349 50 9 SR
14 MAS MGR Chennai Central 13:05 5 1 431 - 3 SR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

May 22 2024 (12:52)

May 22 2024 (12:52)

1

1


